combined company following the acquisition. Further, pro forma condensed combined financial
information does not necessarily reflect what the combined company’s financial condition or results of
operations would have been had the acquisition and the related financing occurred on the dates
indicated. It also may not be useful in predicting the future financial condition and results of operations
of the combined company. Our actual financial condition and results of operations may differ significantly
from the pro forma amounts reflected herein due to a variety of factors. The pro forma condensed
combined financial information is based upon available information and certain assumptions that
management believes are reasonable.

MILLICOM INTERNATIONAL CELLULAR S.A. PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

STATEMENT OF INCOME FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

US$ in millions

Millicom
Group for the
year ended

December 31,
2021

Tigo
Guatemala for

the period
from January

1, 2021 to
November 12,

2021

Transaction Accounting
Adjustments (Note 2) Other

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(#3)

Pro Forma
Statement of

Income
Impact of

Equity Method
Accounting
Adjustment

(#1)

Impact of
Adjustment for
Purchase Price

Accounting
(#2)

Revenue 4,617  1,373  - - - 5,990

Cost of sales (1,302) (300)  - - - (1,601)

Gross profit 3,316  1,073  - - - 4,389

Operating expenses (1,677)  (327)  - - - (2,004)

Depreciation & Amortization (1,196)  (192)  - (77) - (1,465)

Share of net profit in Guatemala and Honduras 210  - (183)  - - 27

Other operating income (expenses), net 6 (1) - - - 5

Operating profit 659  554  (183)  (77) - 952

Interest expense (531) (45) - - (65) (641)

Interest income 23 4 - - - 28

Revaluation of previously held interests 670 - - - - 670

Other non-operating income (expenses), net (50) - - - - (50)

Gains (losses) from other JVs and associates, net (39) - - - - (39)

Profit (loss) before tax 732 513 (183) (77) (65) 919

Invitation to subscribe for Swedish Depository Receipts in Millicom International Cellular S.A. 79

Net tax credit (charge) (189) (98) - - - (287)

Profit (loss) for the period from continuing operations 543 415 (183) (77) (65) 633

Non-controlling interests 48 - - - - 48

Profit (loss) from discontinued operations (0) - - - - (0)

Net profit (loss) for the period 591 415 (183) (77) (65) 681

Attributable to:

Owners of the Company 591 - - - - 681

Non-controlling interests (48) - - - - (48)

Earnings (loss) per common share for profit (loss)
attributable to the owners of the Company:

Basic and diluted (US$ per common share)

From continuing operations 5.84 - - - - 6.73

From discontinued operations (0.00) - - - - (0.00)

Total 5.84 - - - - 6.73

Weighted average number of ordinary shares (excluding
treasury shares) for basic earnings (loss) per share

101,129
- - - -

101,129

NOTE 1 PRELIMINARY PURCHASE ACCOUNTING

Millicom is currently determining the fair value of Tigo Guatemala identifiable assets and liabilities,